SCE
EQUIVALENT
SCHEDULE
RESIDENTIAL
DOMESTIC (D)

DOMESTIC CARE (D-CARE)

TOU-D-A (GF)

TOU-D-B (GF)

TOU-D-T (GF)

TOU-D-PRIME

San Jacinto

POWER

The Power to Choose

SAN JACINTO POWER ("SJP")
CALENDAR YEAR 2023 ADOPTED RATES
RATES EFFECTIVE AS OF 2/17/2023

SJP

RATE
SCHEDULE

DOMESTIC (D)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)
DOMESTIC CARE (D-CARE)
ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)
TOU-D-A (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-D-B (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-D-T (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-D-PRIME

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)
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Approved CY 2023 Rates

UNIT/PERIOD

All Usage

All Usage

SUMMER

PEAK

OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

WINTER

PEAK

OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER

PEAK

OFF-PEAK
SUPER OFF-PEAK

WINTER

PEAK

OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SJP
ADOPTED
2023 RATE

0.15518

0.15518

0.34966
0.15003
0.10771

0.21049
0.11588
0.11003

0.52073
0.14998
0.06230

0.19258
0.11589
0.06359

0.19496
0.17786

0.14849
0.13561

0.39127
0.14365
0.09818

0.33068
0.08441
0.08441



TOU-D-4

TOU-D-5

TOU-EV-1 (GF)

TOU-D-4

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-D-5

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-EV-1 (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND GENERAL SERVICE

TOU-8-SEC-R (GF)

TOU-8-SEC-E

TOU-8-SEC-R (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-8-SEC-E

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)
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Approved CY 2023 Rates

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

0.28106
0.17696
0.11619

0.21582
0.13991
0.12107

0.41634
0.24290
0.10798

0.29734
0.13884
0.10998

0.36669
0.06184

0.15865
0.07498

0.28103
0.13699
0.08987

0.12019
0.07598

0.36735
0.12042
0.08316

0.14083
0.09578
0.05258

6.47
2.92



TOU-8-SEC-D TOU-8-SEC-D

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER
PEAK 0.13159
MID-PEAK 0.12042
OFF-PEAK 0.08316
WINTER
MID-PEAK 0.09523
OFF-PEAK 0.09578
SUPER OFF-PEAK 0.05258
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER TR PEAK 22.98
WINTER TR MID-PEAK 7.04
TOU-8-PRI-R (GF) TOU-8-PRI-R (GF)
ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER
PEAK 0.27153
MID-PEAK 0.12866
OFF-PEAK 0.08639
WINTER
MID-PEAK 0.12457
OFF-PEAK 0.07466
TOU-GS-1-A (GF) TOU-GS-1-A (GF)
ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER
PEAK 0.19767
MID-PEAK 0.18520
OFF-PEAK 0.17839
WINTER
MID-PEAK 0.13283
OFF-PEAK 0.12003
TOU-GS-1-E TOU-GS-1-E
ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER
PEAK 0.54219
MID-PEAK 0.14792
OFF-PEAK 0.10713
WINTER
MID-PEAK 0.22197
OFF-PEAK 0.12547
SUPER OFF-PEAK 0.06818
30f8

Approved CY 2023 Rates



TOU-GS-1-B (GF)

TOU-GS-1-D

TOU-GS-1-LG

TOU-GS-2-R (GF)

TOU-GS-2-E

TOU-GS-1-B (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-GS-1-D

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-GS-1-LG

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-GS-2-R (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-GS-2-E

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)
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SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

0.11000
0.10320
0.09949

0.13283
0.12003

14.90
4.84

0.14891
0.13494
0.09013

0.14050
0.10063
0.07651

20.30
6.24

0.54219
0.14792
0.10713

0.22197
0.12547
0.06818

0.34111
0.16477
0.09541

0.12701
0.07714

0.47086
0.13151
0.08621

0.15054
0.09925
0.05454

7.23
2.80



TOU-GS-2-B (GF)

TOU-GS-2-D

TOU-GS-3-R (GF)

TOU-GS-3-E

TOU-GS-2-B (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-GS-2-D

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-GS-3-R (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-GS-3-E

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)
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SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

0.10544
0.09896
0.09541

0.12701
0.07714

17.84
6.00

0.14374
0.13151
0.08621

0.09869
0.09925
0.05454

25.74
6.75

0.28297
0.14204
0.09111

0.12645
0.07575

0.38494
0.12228
0.08419

0.15212
0.09695
0.05329

6.22
3.30



TOU-GS-3-B (GF)

TOU-GS-3-D

AGRICULTURAL AND PUMPING

TOU-PA-2-A (GF)

TOU-PA-2-E4t09

TOU-PA-2-E5to8

TOU-GS-3-B (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-GS-3-D

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-PA-2-A (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-PA-2-E4to9

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-PA-2-E5to8

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

60f8
Approved CY 2023 Rates

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

0.10068
0.09434
0.09111

0.12645
0.07575

14.80
4.95

0.13361
0.12228
0.08419

0.09639
0.09695
0.05329

22.10
7.99

0.30148
0.14046
0.09679

0.13043
0.08796

0.47526
0.13238
0.08931

0.13162
0.10576
0.09104

0.78722
0.26744
0.08400

0.13221
0.10623
0.09145



TOU-PA-2-B (GF)

TOU-PA-2-D4to9

TOU-PA-2-D5to8

TOU-PA-3-A (GF)

TOU-PA-3-E4to9

TOU-PA-2-B (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-PA-2-D4to9

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-PA-2-D5to8

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-PA-3-A (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-PA-3-E4to9

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)
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SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

0.10699
0.09926
0.09679

0.13043
0.08796

10.04
3.07

0.14470
0.13238
0.08931

0.11440
0.09206
0.07935

14.15
3.19

0.28130
0.26562
0.08345

0.12038
0.09682
0.08341

13.44
2.14

0.26247
0.12114
0.08469

0.11308
0.08026

0.40702
0.11565
0.07829

0.13901
0.11175
0.04383



TOU-PA-3-E5to8

TOU-PA-3-B (GF)

TOU-PA-3-D4to9

TOU-PA-3-D5to8

STREET AND OUTDOOR LIGHTING

AL-2, LS-1, LS-2, LS-3, OL-1

TCA1

SJP EVERGREEN (100% RENEWABLE)

TOU-PA-3-E5to8

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

TOU-PA-3-B (GF)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-PA-3-D4to9

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-PA-3-D5to8

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

LS-1
ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)
TC-1

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUPER OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
WINTER TR MID-PEAK

Customers electing the 100% renewable service option will pay the applicable rate for the basic 35% renewable service option plus the 65% renewable premium charge.

NET ENERGY METERING OPTION (SJP NEM)

Customers with behind-the-meter generation can elect the NEM option and receive a payment or credit of $0.06/kWh for annual excess generation.

ENERGY CHARGE ($/KWH)

ENERGY CHARGE ($/MONTH)
ENERGY CHARGE ($/MONTH)

Approved CY 2023 Rates

NON-RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL CARE
RESIDENTIAL

0.59387
0.21456
0.07813

0.14515
0.11664
0.04561

0.09355
0.08672
0.08469

0.11308
0.08026

10.62
3.11

0.12631
0.11565
0.07829

0.09882
0.09942
0.05464

15.08
3.26

0.22717
0.21456
0.07813

0.10180
0.10242
0.05612

12.53
2.86

0.08514

0.12058

0.01500
5.00
10.00



