

SAN JACINTO POWER ("SJP") CALENDAR YEAR 2023 ADOPTED RATES RATES EFFECTIVE AS OF 2/17/2023

SCE EQUIVALENT SCHEDULE	SJP RATE SCHEDULE	UNIT/PERIOD	SJP ADOPTED 2023 RATE
RESIDENTIAL			
DOMESTIC (D)	DOMESTIC (D)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	All Usage	0.15518
DOMESTIC CARE (D-CARE)	DOMESTIC CARE (D-CARE)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	All Usage	0.15518
TOU-D-A (GF)	TOU-D-A (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.34966 0.15003 0.10771 0.21049 0.11588 0.11003
TOU-D-B (GF)	TOU-D-B (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u>	0.52073 0.14998 0.06230
		PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.19258 0.11589 0.06359
TOU-D-T (GF)	TOU-D-T (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.19496 0.17786

<u>WINTER</u>

		PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.14849 0.13561
TOU-D-PRIME	TOU-D-PRIME		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.39127 0.14365 0.09818

WINTER	
MID-PEAK	0.33068
OFF-PEAK	0.08441
SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.08441

TOU-D-4	TOU-D-4		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK	0.28106
		MID-PEAK	0.20100
		OFF-PEAK	0.11619
		WINTER	
		MID-PEAK	0.21582
		OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.13991 0.12107
		SUPER OFFERR	0.12107
TOU-D-5	TOU-D-5		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	SUMMER	
		PEAK	0.41634
		MID-PEAK	0.24290
		OFF-PEAK	0.10798
			0.00704
		MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.29734 0.13884
		SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.10004
TOU-EV-1 (GF)	TOU-EV-1 (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u>	
		PEAK	0.36669
		OFF-PEAK	0.06184
		<u>WINTER</u> PEAK	0.15865
		OFF-PEAK	0.07498
COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND GENERA	L SERVICE		
TOU-8-SEC-R (GF)	TOU-8-SEC-R (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	SUMMER	
		PEAK	0.28103
		MID-PEAK	0.13699
		OFF-PEAK	0.08987
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK	0.12019
		OFF-PEAK	0.07598
TOU-8-SEC-E	TOU-8-SEC-E		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	SUMMER	
		PEAK	0.36735
		MID-PEAK	0.12042
		OFF-PEAK	0.08316
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK	0.14083
			0.14003

	SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.05258
DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK WINTER TR MID-PEAK	6.47 2.92

OFF-PEAK

0.09578

TOU-8-SEC-D	TOU-8-SEC-D		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.13159 0.12042 0.08316
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.09523 0.09578 0.05258
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK WINTER TR MID-PEAK	22.98 7.04
TOU-8-PRI-R (GF)	TOU-8-PRI-R (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	SUMMER PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.27153 0.12866 0.08639 0.12457 0.07466
TOU-GS-1-A (GF)	TOU-GS-1-A (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.19767 0.18520 0.17839 0.13283 0.12003
TOU-GS-1-E	TOU-GS-1-E		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.54219 0.14792 0.10713 0.22197 0.12547

 OFF-PEAK
 0.12547

 SUPER OFF-PEAK
 0.06818

TOU-GS-1-B (GF)	TOU-GS-1-B (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.11000 0.10320 0.09949
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.13283 0.12003
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK SUMMER TR MID-PEAK	14.90 4.84
TOU-GS-1-D	TOU-GS-1-D		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.14891 0.13494 0.09013 0.14050 0.10063 0.07651
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK WINTER TR MID-PEAK	20.30 6.24
TOU-GS-1-LG	TOU-GS-1-LG		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u>	0.54219 0.14792 0.10713
		MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.22197 0.12547 0.06818
TOU-GS-2-R (GF)	TOU-GS-2-R (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.34111 0.16477 0.09541
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.12701 0.07714
TOU-GS-2-E	TOU-GS-2-E		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	SUMMER PEAK	0.47086

MID-PEAK	0.13151
OFF-PEAK	0.08621
WINTER	
MID-PEAK	0.15054
OFF-PEAK	0.09925
SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.05454
SUMMER TR PEAK	7.23
WINTER TR MID-PEAK	2.80

DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)

TOU-GS-2-B (GF)	TOU-GS-2-B (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.10544 0.09896 0.09541
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.12701 0.07714
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK SUMMER TR MID-PEAK	17.84 6.00
TOU-GS-2-D	TOU-GS-2-D		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.14374 0.13151 0.08621 0.09869 0.09925 0.05454
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK WINTER TR MID-PEAK	25.74 6.75
TOU-GS-3-R (GF)	TOU-GS-3-R (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.28297 0.14204 0.09111 0.12645 0.07575
TOU-GS-3-E	TOU-GS-3-E		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.38494 0.12228 0.08419 0.15212 0.09695 0.05329
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK WINTER TR MID-PEAK	6.22 3.30

TOU-GS-3-B (GF)	TOU-GS-3-B (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.10068 0.09434 0.09111
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.12645 0.07575
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK SUMMER TR MID-PEAK	14.80 4.95
TOU-GS-3-D	TOU-GS-3-D		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.13361 0.12228 0.08419
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.09639 0.09695 0.05329
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK WINTER TR MID-PEAK	22.10 7.99
AGRICULTURAL AND PUMPING			
TOU-PA-2-A (GF)	TOU-PA-2-A (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.30148 0.14046 0.09679 0.13043 0.08796
TOU-PA-2-E4to9	TOU-PA-2-E4to9		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u>	0.47526 0.13238 0.08931
		MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.13162 0.10576 0.09104

ENERGY	CHARGE	(\$/KWH)
--------	--------	----------

/MER	

SUMMER	
PEAK	0.78722
MID-PEAK	0.26744
OFF-PEAK	0.08400

<u>WINTER</u>

MID-PEAK	0.13221
OFF-PEAK	0.10623
SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.09145

TOU-PA-2-B (GF)	TOU-PA-2-B (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.10699 0.09926 0.09679
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.13043 0.08796
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK SUMMER TR MID-PEAK	10.04 3.07
TOU-PA-2-D4to9	TOU-PA-2-D4to9		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.14470 0.13238 0.08931
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.11440 0.09206 0.07935
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK WINTER TR MID-PEAK	14.15 3.19
TOU-PA-2-D5to8	TOU-PA-2-D5to8		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.28130 0.26562 0.08345
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.12038 0.09682 0.08341
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK WINTER TR MID-PEAK	13.44 2.14
TOU-PA-3-A (GF)	TOU-PA-3-A (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK <u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK	0.26247 0.12114 0.08469 0.11308
		OFF-PEAK	0.08026

ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)

SUMMER	
PEAK	0.40702
MID-PEAK	0.11565
OFF-PEAK	0.07829

<u>WINTER</u>

MID-PEAK	0.13901
OFF-PEAK	0.11175
SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.04383

TOU-PA-3-E5to8	TOU-PA-3-E5to8		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK	0.59387
		MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.21456 0.07813
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK	0.14515
		OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.11664 0.04561
TOU-PA-3-B (GF)	TOU-PA-3-B (GF)		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK	0.09355
		MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.08672 0.08469
		WINTER	
		MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.11308 0.08026
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUMMER TR PEAK SUMMER TR MID-PEAK	10.62 3.11
TOU-PA-3-D4to9	TOU-PA-3-D4to9		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK	0.12631
		MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.11565 0.07829
		WINTER	
		MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.09882
	DEMAND CHARGE (\$/KW)	SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.05464 15.08
		WINTER TR MID-PEAK	3.26
TOU-PA-3-D5to8	TOU-PA-3-D5to8		
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	<u>SUMMER</u> PEAK	0.22717
		MID-PEAK OFF-PEAK	0.21456 0.07813
		<u>WINTER</u> MID-PEAK	0.10180
		OFF-PEAK SUPER OFF-PEAK	0.10242 0.05612

STREET AND OUTDOOR LIGHTING		
AL-2, LS-1, LS-2, LS-3, OL-1	LS-1	
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	0.08514
TC-1	TC-1	
	ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH)	0.12058
SJP EVERGREEN (100% RENEWABLE)		

Customers electing the 100% renewable service option will pay the applicable rate for the basic 35% renewable service option plus the 65% renewable premium charge. ENERGY CHARGE (\$/KWH) NON-RESIDENTIAL 0.01500 ENERGY CHARGE (\$/MONTH) RESIDENTIAL CARE ENERGY CHARGE (\$/MONTH) RESIDENTIAL 10.00

NET ENERGY METERING OPTION (SJP NEM)

Customers with behind-the-meter generation can elect the NEM option and receive a payment or credit of \$0.06/kWh for annual excess generation.

8 of 8 Approved CY 2023 Rates 5.00